7280R3 Series Data Center Switch Router
Data Sheet
Product Highlights
 Performance
• 7280PR3 Series: 24 x 400G
• 7280DR3 Series 24 x 400G
• 7280CR3 Series: 96 x 100G
• Up to 24 wire-speed 100G ports

- Arista 7280CR3-96 model switches ship with two C19-C20 power cables (2m). Other power cables must be ordered separately
- Front-to-rear means the air flows from the switch port side to the fan side. Rear to front means the air flows from the fan side to the switch port side.
7280R3 Series| Ordering Information
Optional Components  and Spares
LIC-FIX-3-E Enhanced L3 License for Arista  Group 3 Fixed switches, (BGP, OSPF, ISIS, PIM, NAT)
LIC-FIX-3-V Virtualization license for Group 3 Arista Fixed switches  (VMTracer and VXLAN)
LIC-FIX-3-V2 EOS Extensions, Security and Partner Integration license for Arista Group 3 Fixed switches
LIC-FIX-3-Z Monitoring & Automation license for Arista Group 3 Fixed switches  (ZTP, LANZ, TapAgg, API, Time-stamping, OpenFlow)
LIC-FIX-3-FLX-L
FLX-Lite License for Arista Fixed switches Group 3 - Full Routing Up to 256K Routes, EVPN, VXLAN, SR, base MPLS LSR (no TE
or link/node protection)
LIC-FIX-3-FLX FLX License for Arista Fixed Group 3 - Full Routing upto 2M Routes, >24K ACL, EVPN, VXLAN, SR, Adv MPLS-LER/LSR, with
TE & link/node protection
LIC-FIX-4-E Enhanced L3 License for Arista  Group 4 Fixed switches, (BGP, OSPF, ISIS, PIM, NAT)
LIC-FIX-4-V Virtualization license for Group 4 Arista Fixed switches  (VMTracer and VXLAN)
LIC-FIX-4-V2 EOS Extensions, Security and Partner Integration license for Arista Group 4 Fixed switches
LIC-FIX-4-Z Monitoring & Automation license for Arista Group 4 Fixed switches  (ZTP, LANZ, TapAgg, API, Time-stamping, OpenFlow)
LIC-FIX-4-FLX-L
FLX-Lite License for Arista Fixed switches Group 4 - Full Routing Up to 256K Routes, EVPN, VXLAN, SR, base MPLS LSR (no TE
or link/node protection)
LIC-FIX-4-FLX
FLX License for Arista Fixed Group 4 - Full Routing upto 2M Routes, >24K ACL, EVPN, VXLAN, SR, Adv MPLS-LER/LSR, with
TE & link/node protection
PWR-1011-AC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, AC/DC, 1000W, FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-AC-BLUE Arista PSU, 1RU, AC/DC, 1000W, REVERSE, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-DC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, DC/DC, 1000W, FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-DC-BLUE Arista PSU, 1RU, DC/DC, 1000W, REVERSE, 73.5MM
PWR-1511-AC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, AC/DC, 1500W, FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-1511-DC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, DC/DC, 1500W, FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-2411-AC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, AC/DC, 2400W, FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-2411-DC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, DC/DC, 2400W, FORWARD, 73.5MM
FAN-7011H-F Spare fan module for Arista 7000 Series 1RU High Speed Fan (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7012H-RED Spare fan module for Arista 7000 Series 2RU High Speed Fan (front-to-rear airflow)
KIT-7001 Spare accessory kit for Arista 1RU tool-less switches
KIT-2POST-1U-NT Spare 1RU 2 post rail kit for 1RU tool less systems (7050QX-32S, 7050SX/TX and 7280R)